

HB0171HS001

- 1 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, delete "and local
2 opportunities".
3
- 4 Page 1-line 2 Delete "school" and insert "state".
5
- 6 Page 1-line 3 After "lands;" delete balance of line.
7
- 8 Page 1-lines 4 through 6 Delete entirely.
9
- 10 Page 1-line 7 Delete "specifying applicability;".
11
- 12 Page 1-line 12 Delete entirely.
13
- 14 Page 1-line 14 Delete entirely.
15
- 16 Page 2-lines 1 through 23 Delete entirely.
17
- 18 Page 3-lines 2 and 3 Delete entirely.
19
- 20 Page 3-lines 5 through 7 Delete entirely and insert:
21
22 "Section 1. W.S. 36-5-114(d) is amended to read:".
23
- 24 Page 3-lines 9 through 23 Delete entirely.
25
- 26 Pages 4 through 6 Delete entirely.
27
- 28 Page 7-lines 1 through 19 Delete entirely.
29
- 30 Page 8-line 6 Reinsert stricken "36-5-117" and delete "36-
31 5-118".
32
- 33 Page 8-line 9 After "shown." insert "Any such rule or
34 regulation shall require not less than thirty
35 (30) days notice on the website of the office
36 of state lands and investments, in a newspaper
37 of general circulation in the county or
38 counties where the state lands are to be
39 leased and to current lessees of the state
40 land and owners of adjoining lands by
41 certified mail, when there is an intent to
42 initiate a request for proposal for the
43 leasing of industrial, commercial,
44 residential and recreational purposes.".

1
2 Page 8-lines 11 through 17 Delete entirely.
3
4 Page 8-line 19 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 2.**".
5
6 Page 9-line 1 Delete "**Section 4.**" and insert "**Section 3.**".
7
8 Page 9-line 6 Delete "Sections 3 and 4" and insert "Sections
9 2 and 3". NEWSOME, CHAIRMAN